
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1194
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
INCENTIVE TO FERTILIZER UNITS
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fertilizer units in each Sate especially in Orissa;

(b) whether any incentive is being given to these units; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

a) The details of major fertilizer units in each state are at annexure.

b) No, Sir. The fertilizer companies receive payment of subsidy on the quantities of fertilizers supplied in various states as per subsidy policy of Department of Fertilizers.

c) Question does not arise.
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